
LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.

Bill Fact Sheet – January 4, 2026
https://legilist.com

Bill page: https://legilist.com/bill/114/hr/3967

HR 3967
Stop Social Security Garnishment for Student Debt Act of 2015

Congress: 114 (2015–2017, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Education
Introduced: Nov 5, 2015
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on the Judiciary.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on the Judiciary.  (Nov 5, 2015) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/114th-congress/house-bill/3967 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-3] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: AZ   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors  (20 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Nov 5, 2015

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Nov 5, 2015

Rep. Conyers, John, Jr. [D-MI-13] D · MI Nov 5, 2015

Rep. Ellison, Keith [D-MN-5] D · MN Nov 5, 2015

Rep. Fattah, Chaka [D-PA-2] D · PA Nov 5, 2015

Rep. Fudge, Marcia L. [D-OH-11] D · OH Nov 5, 2015

Rep. Honda, Michael M. [D-CA-17] D · CA Nov 5, 2015

Rep. Jeffries, Hakeem S. [D-NY-8] D · NY Nov 5, 2015

Rep. Kaptur, Marcy [D-OH-9] D · OH Nov 5, 2015

Rep. Lawrence, Brenda L. [D-MI-14] D · MI Nov 5, 2015

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-13] D · CA Nov 5, 2015

Rep. McDermott, Jim [D-WA-7] D · WA Nov 5, 2015

Rep. Nadler, Jerrold [D-NY-10] D · NY Nov 5, 2015

Rep. Pallone, Frank, Jr. [D-NJ-6] D · NJ Nov 5, 2015

Rep. Pocan, Mark [D-WI-2] D · WI Nov 5, 2015

Rep. Richmond, Cedric L. [D-LA-2] D · LA Nov 5, 2015

Rep. Takano, Mark [D-CA-41] D · CA Nov 5, 2015

Rep. Van Hollen, Chris [D-MD-8] D · MD Nov 5, 2015

Rep. Wilson, Frederica S. [D-FL-24] D · FL Nov 5, 2015

Rep. Bonamici, Suzanne [D-OR-1] D · OR Sep 26, 2016

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Judiciary Committee House Referred To Nov 5, 2015
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Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Education

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Nov 5, 2015) 

Stop Social Security Garnishment for Student Debt Act of 2015

This bill prohibits offsetting an individual's Social Security, railroad retirement, or black lung benefits to pay a federal

student loan debt.

Actions Timeline

Nov 5, 2015: Introduced in House
Nov 5, 2015: Referred to the House Committee on the Judiciary.
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